# CH \$140.00 24954

ETAS ID: TM783498

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Agent			the Cayman Islands branch of a Swiss Banking corporation: SWITZERLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intrado Life & Safety Solutions Corporation (f/k/a West Safety Solutions Corp.)
Street Address:	11650 Miracle Hills Drive
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	68154
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2495405	IAP/PC
Registration Number:	2019088	POWER 911
Registration Number:	2588943	POWER MAP
Registration Number:	2496820	POWER MIS
Registration Number:	3963937	VIPER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129061216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP C/O ANGELA M. AMARU

Address Line 1: 1271 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-0812
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/Angela M. Amaru

DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2023
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Intrado (Apollo) - Trademark Re	elease Intrado Life Safety Solutions Corporation Executed_#page1.tif
source=Intrado (Apollo) - Trademark Re	elease Intrado Life Safety Solutions Corporation Executed_#page2.tif
source=Intrado (Apollo) - Trademark Re	elease Intrado Life Safety Solutions Corporation Executed_#page3.tif
source=Intrado (Apollo) - Trademark Re	elease Intrado Life Safety Solutions Corporation Executed_#page4.tif

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), effective as of January 31, 2023 is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, in its capacity as collateral agent (referred to herein as the "Agent"), in favor of Intrado Life & Safety Solutions Corporation (f/k/a West Safety Solutions Corp.), a Georgia Corporation (the "Company").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Company, the Agent and certain other parties entered into that certain Collateral Agreement (First Lien), dated as of October 10, 2017 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company executed and delivered to the Agent a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated October 10, 2017, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on October 10, 2017 at Reel/Frame No. 6178/0753 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Company assigned and pledged to the Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including those Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent agrees, for the benefit of the Company, as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, all capitalized terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty, does hereby release, reassign, relinquish and discharge its Security Interest in the Released Trademarks and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Company any and all of its rights, title and interests in the Released Trademarks.
- SECTION 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty, hereby terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 4. <u>Authorization to Record; Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby authorizes the Company or the Company's authorized representative to record this Release with the USPTO and otherwise record or file this Release in any other applicable governmental office

US-DOCS\138811156.1

or agency. The Agent agrees to execute and deliver to the Company any further documents and instruments and do any further acts which the Company (or its agents or designees) reasonably request (at the Company's sole cost and expense) as needed to further achieve the purposes of this Release.

SECTION 5. Choice of Law. THIS RELEASE AND ANY CLAIMS, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSES OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO ANY PRINCIPLE OF CONFLICTS OF LAW THAT COULD REQUIRE THE APPLICATION OF ANY OTHER LAW.

[Signature Follows On Next Page.]

US-DOCS\138811156.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date set forth above.

CKED	II SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BKANCH,
as Age	ent
By:	Mann Lundo
•	Name: / Gianni Russelld
	Title: Authorized Signatory
	7/0-06
By:	
	Name:  Lohannes Werner  Title:  Authorized Signatory

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations**

Mark Name	Registration No.	Registration Date
IAP/PC	2,495,405	10/9/2001
POWER 911	2,019,088	11/26/1996
POWER	2,588,943	7/2/2002
MAP		
POWER	2,496,820	10/9/2001
MIS		
VIPER	3,963,937	5/24/2011

US-DOCS\138811156.1

**RECORDED: 01/31/2023**